FILE NO. 060532

RESOLUTION NO. 268-06

[Sherry Williams Commendation]

Resolution commending Sherry Williams, Director of the Treasure Island Homeless Development Initiative (TIHDI) for over 10 years of dedicated service and outstanding service on behalf of the Treasure Island Community.

WHEREAS, Sherry Williams has served as the Executive Director of the Treasure Island Homeless Development Initiative (TIHDI) for over 10 years; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Williams has previously worked as a community organizer for lowincome San Francisco neighborhood organizations on such issues as housing, homelessness, and improved community services and safety; and,

WHEREAS, Her work has reflected her deep commitment to the struggle for economic, social and environmental justice and equality for all; and,

WHEREAS, Her recent accomplishments include assisting in the creation of 196 supportive renovated units for families and individuals, working diligently on the "Save Treasure Island School" campaign, creating the community leadership training programs, coordinating the annual "Treasure Island Community Picnic", assisting with the renovation of the Kidango childcare center, developing the Family Services space for community and individual supportive services; helping to obtain a gym for Treasure Island, and establishing a food pantry for low-income residents and,

WHEREAS, Her dedicated commitment and her outstanding accomplishments have served to improve the quality of life for the residents of Treasure Island especially formerly homeless low-income families, therefore be it

RESOLVED, That Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco hereby commends Sherry Williams for her outstanding accomplishments in advocating for the rights of low-income and homeless individuals, especially on Treasure Island.

\*\*Chris Daly\*\* BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



**City and County of San Francisco** 

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 060532

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Sherry Williams, Director of the Treasure Island Homeless Development Initiative ((TIHDI) for over 10 years of dedicated service and outstanding service on behalf of the Treasure Island Community.

April 25, 2006 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

File No. 060532

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on April 25, 2006 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Youn Clerk of the Boa

layor Gavin Newsom

**Date Approved**